1/4

1 )LiN—2 8371 IN—Y IR =R

& hearthstone

Shelburne Model 8371

REFHAERKSE_2509

R.20121102

Shelburne 8371_#41&:2011/06-2020/03 #£ T (SN.10001-)



21 )LiN—2 8371 IR—YUMMIIR R 2/4
FEN—Y
Key Part# Description 7E fifli (B2 A1)
3110-059 AR yk: JOVRSTH 3/8"Med (9.5) 160cm 1,200/m
3110-059 ARy KZITILEA 1/4"(6.4) 110cm 1,200/m
3110-056 HARTyk: ASRH 1/47(6.4) 150cm 1,000/m
3120-021 HRTybk: HSR9)YTH o3y 64 400/ 7
42 3120-370 /AL (£53vY) 1 )L/N\—28370/8371 () /I 18,800
43 3120-371 /AL (£53vY) > x)L/N\—28370/8371 (L) K 22,000
2 2310-710 L —k:>1)L/3\—>28370/837135& (248x186) 17,600
27 93-73701 SvFXvbk:JOVUKR7 < 1)L/\—28370/8371 15,200
36 93-58705 HI5AFvh:I 1)L/\—28370/83714:8 (283x445, t5) 52,300
* HSRAFXYMIIE ASRBAART YN, ER.HSRYYYTRART YN EENET,
Key Part# Description E il (B 7ll)
1 2310-700 BOTTOM: SHE 83,200
2 2310-710  GRATE: ASH,SHE 17,600
3 2310-715 DOOR: ASH PAN,MATTE,SHE 44,900
2320-715 DOOR: ASH PAN,BROWN,SHE 71,900
2383-715 DOOR: ASH PAN,BASIL,SHE 71,900
4 2310-720  ASH LIP: MATTE,SHE 27,500
2320-720  ASH LIP: BROWN,SHE 41,200
2383-720  ASH LIP: BASIL,SHE 41,200
5 2310-725 REAR: SHE 122,600
6 2310-731  SIDE: LEFT,MATTE,SHE 1 111,700
2320-731  SIDE: LEFT,BROWN ,SHE 1 187,300
2383-731  SIDE: LEFT,BASIL,SHE 1 183,700
7 2310-736  SIDE: RIGHT,MATTE,SHE 1 108,000
2320-736  SIDE: RIGHT,BROWN,SHE 1 187,300
2383-736  SIDE: RIGHT,BASIL,SHE 1 183,700
8 2310-740 DEFLECTOR: PRIMARY AIR,SHE 79,000
4500-1370 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1-3/4",HEX,GR5,BL OX 850
4600-0300 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4" OD) 650
9 2310-742  RISER: SECONDARY AIR,SHE 24,400
10 2310-746 FRONT: MATTE,SHE 1 79,000
2320-746 FRONT: BROWN,SHE 1 136,800
2383-746  FRONT: BASIL,SHE 1 136,800
11 2310-750 DOOR: FRONT,MATTE,SHE 44,800
2320-750 DOOR: FRONT,BROWN,SHE 72,600
2383-750 DOOR: FRONT,BASIL,SHE 72,600
4400-0300 RIVET: 3/16x1-3/8",ROUND,STEEL BLK ZN R7EY 650
12 2310-752  PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,BOTTOM,SHE 43,900
13 2310-754  PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,TOP,SHE 65,100
4500-1300 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1-1/4" FLAT,PH,BLK 650
4500-1359 SCREW: MACH, 1/4-20x3/4" PAN,PH,BLK 1,000
14 2310-755 TOP: MATTE,SHE 101,100
2320-755 TOP: BROWN,SHE 169,400
2383-755 TOP: BASIL,SHE 169,400
15 2310-760 COLLAR: FLUE,SHE 60,900
16 5370-005 HEATSHIELD: BOTTOM,SHE 11,000
17 5370-012  BOX: ASH PAN,SHE 1 60,900
18 5370-022  PAN: ASH,SHE 1 51,000
19 5370-031  SLIDE: PRIMARY AIR CONTROL,SHE 1 30,800
20 5370-040 HANDLE: SLIDE, PRI AIR,PWD COAT ,SHE 12,300
21 5370-052 BRACKET: HINGE,ASH PAN DOOR,LEFT,SHE 1 6,400
22 5370-062 BRACKET: HINGE,ASH PAN DOOR,RT,SHE 1 6,400

Shelburne 8371_#5& : 2011/06-2020/03 #£ T (SN.10001-) R.20121102 REFREHRA 32509



LT )LN—2 8371 IR—YEIE R 3/4
Key Part# Description 7E fifli (B2 A1)
23 5370-065 RETAINER: FIREBRICK,REAR,SHE 4,100
24 5370-066 RETAINER: FIREBRICK,SIDE,SHE 6,400
4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2",HEX,SS 850
4600-0300 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4" OD) 650
25 5370-068  CLIP: GLASS,SHE HSRH)vT 1,200
26 —  [No.27] 93-73701: v F*v b
27 93-73701 LATCH: FRONT DOOR,COIL SPRING,SHE IVFFVk 15,200
27 5010-081  CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 5,800
34 5370-082  LATCH: DOOR,SPRING,GROOVE,SHE(Deinsa) 8,800
50 5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 2,750
51 5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 650
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 450
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 850
26 5370-070  CATCH: LATCH,DOOR, BLACK OXIDE, SHEL. F7XvvF 8,500
4700-0810 SPACER: DOOR,3/16" IDx3/8" ODx1/8" T 750
28 5370-091 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #1,SHE 24,300
29 5370-092 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #2,SHE 24,300
30 5370-093 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #3,SHE 24,300
31 5370-100 SUPPORT: BAFFLE,SS,SHE 21,800
32 5370-110 HEATSHIELD: TOP,SS,SHE 29,600
4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2",HEX,SS 850
33 5370-112 BAFFLE: THROAT,SS,SHE 36,000
4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2",HEX,SS 850
35 5570-030  CABLE: LABEL,1/16"Dx12",2 EYES,HOM/DV
36 93-58705 GLASS: SHE HSRAFvk 52,300
3030-024  GLASS: IR,11"x17-1/2"x5mm,SHE
3110-056  GASKET: ROPE,1/4" BLK,AD (1496/SPOO 150cm 1,000/m
48 3120-021  GASKET: GLASS CLIP, BLACK 400
4500-3430 Glass Clip Screw 450
37 1-0000-101 STONE: REF,4-1/2"x9"x1-1/4" MAN 1/HE 11,000
38 1-0000-104 STONE: REF, 3-7/8"x9"x1-1/4, SHE 1 11,000
39 3110-051 GASKET: ROPE,1/2" LOW DEN,BLK 1,350/m
40 3110-056 GASKET: ROPE,1/4" BLK,AD 1,000/m
41 3110-059  GASKET: ROPE,3/8",MED DEN,BLK 1,200/m
42 3120-370 BOARD: CERAMIC,LOWER,SHE INZIL(TF) 18,800
43 3120-371 BOARD: CERAMIC,UPPER,SHE INwI)L(E) 22,000
45 93-71510 HANDLE: DOOR,WOOD STOVES NVR YR 5,950
3900-180  HANDLE: WOOD,BEN/SHE 4,950
4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1,750
4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 450
52 2310-744 FILLER: FIREBRICK,SHE 13,600

Shelburne 8371_%43&:2011/06-2020/03 #£ T (SN.10001-)

KEFEHN—YDIFAIAT—IZRREBE LS, (TFO2ITFAIL:20, /321 :83)

R.20121102

REFREHRA 32509



21 )LiN— 8371 IN—VER R 4/4

Key Part# Description 7E filli (F2 A1)
Hardware Part # Description QTY.
KR
FHI: AFYERILE 4500-1383  STUD: 1/4-20x2-1/4", FULLY THREADED 2 1,200
Dy — 4600-0300 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4"OD) 2 650
Fyk 4200-0200 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,ZN 2 450
#®A: KRILk 4500-0400 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x3/4,HEX,GR5,BLK OX 2 650
Dy — 4600-0300 WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4"OD) 2 650
Key Part# Description QTY. i (FAl)
37 1-0000-101 RV —T A—> (114x229x32) 4 11,000

38 1-0000-104 (FHY—FRE—> (98x229x32) 8 11,000

49  1-0000-103 XBEEZHF
* HAREDFERY—FTXb—21£1-0000-1035151-0000-104~ZEF (AW FEL Tz, (SN.10342LL[&)

E (E7)) s Serial No.
gU=-IN\-v 21)VI\-> 8370 2001/08-2011/01 1001-7266
JY=-I K=Y 1)VIN-Y 8371 2011/06-2020/03 10001-14999
MNMTUYR J1)VIN-> 8372 2020/01- 15001-

Shelburne 8371_#5& : 2011/06-2020/03 #£ T (SN.10001-) R.20121102 REFREHRA 32509



